

## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 website: <a href="https://nhm.assam.gov.in">https://nhm.assam.gov.in</a> phone no: 0361-2340236/39 email id: <a href="mailto:mdnrhmasm@gmail.com">mdnrhmasm@gmail.com</a>

No:NHM-31013(11)/359/2023-HRD-NHM/10963

## POSTING ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following candidates are hereby selected for engagement on contractual basis as Nursing Midwifery Educator under the Administrative Control of the District Health Society of respective district. The candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

SL No	Candidate's Name	Fathers's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	BORSHA RANI TACHA	SUREN TACHA	C/O-SUREN TACHA, House No-52, Village Town-BHOLABORI, Post Office-BHOLABORI, Police Station-Narayanpur, District-Lakhimpur, State-Assam, Pin-787033,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)
2	Kiran Roy	Lt. Kaleshwar Roy	C/O-Saptarshi Mahanta, House No-1, Village Town-Bhetapara, Guwahati, Assam, Post Office-Beltola, Police Station-Beltola, District-Kamrup Metro, State-ASSAM, Pin-781028,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)
3	JANKI DAS	PULENDRA NATH DAS	C/O-CHINMAY DAS, House No-, Village Town-NIKASHI, Post Office-NIKASHI, Police Station-MUSHALPUR, District-Baksa, State-ASSAM, Pin-781372,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)
4	PURNIMA PEGU	PREMA PEGU	C/O-Prema Pegu, House No-119, Village Town-Nagakhelia, Post Office-Dhemaji, Police Station-Dhemaji, District-Dhemaji, State-Assam, Pin-787057,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)
5	Kriti Chetry	Padmalal Chetry	C/O-Padmalal Chetry, House No-06, Village Town-Khangkhalabari, MB, Ward No 1, Post Office-Udalguri, Police Station-Udalguri, District-Udalguri, State-Assam, Pin-784509,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)
6	Babeesmita Das	Pradip Das	C/O-Pradip Das , House No-95, Village Town-Nizarapara , Post Office-Udalguri , Police Station-Udalguri , District-Udalguri, State-Assam, Pin-784509,	District:Kamrup Metro BPHC:GUWAHATI URBAN HI:Regional College of Nursing (RCN), Guwahati(Nursing Institute)

N.B: The remuneration will be Rs.35,000 per month.

Executive Director National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/359/2023-HRD-NHM/10964-10972

Copy To:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society of concerned district.
- 3. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.
- 4. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 5.All SPMU officers, NHM, Assam.
- 6. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of concerned district.
- 7. The DPMU, NHM of concerned district.
- 8. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister
- 9. Person concerned...
- 10. Office File.

Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam